

## Catoosa County Planning and Zoning Office 184 Tiger Trail

Ringgold, Georgia 30736 706-965-3787

Fax: 706-965-7244

## CATOOSA COUNTY ALCOHOL BEVERAGE COMMISSION AGENDA FOR DECEMBER 17, 2019

The Catoosa County Alcohol Beverage Commission will meet at the Catoosa County Administrative Building in Ringgold on Tuesday, December 17, 2019 @ 8:30 a.m.

## **AMENDED AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Minutes Approval
- 3. Reports
- 4. Old Business
- New Business
   Paul Lee
   Circus Tent Arena DBA Turnbuckle, Inc
   Event Venue
   751 Old Mill Road
   Ringgold, GA 30736
   Alcohol sales to begin 01/04/2020
- 6. Open Session
- 7. Adjournment

cc: Catoosa County Board of Commissioners
Catoosa County Alcoholic Beverage Commission
Alicia Vaughn, County Manager
James Davis, Zoning Administrator
Chad Young, Attorney
Mayor Kelly Holcomb
Catoosa County Administration Building